475

" OOUNTY OF = = = = i

REGULAR SESS IO - SEPTBIBER TERM, 1939. :
1

BE IT REMGISERED that the Commissiomers' Qourt of Titus Gounty, Texas, met in Regular Sess ob
at the Court House in Mt. Plessant, Texas, on the llth day of Bepteaber, A.D. 1939, with the

|

|

following members present, to-wit: i
¢. 7. Neugent County Judge !

T. L. Carrett gomnis ol oner, Pre. No, 1 {

W. J. Ccody Qormi sl oner, Pre, No. & ;

Ernest Srown Oommisstoner, Pre. Ho. 3 i

G. C. Lunsford Comuissl oner, Pre, No, 4 i

A. B, Gilpin Qounty Clerk H

and ths following prooesdings were had, to-wit:

THE GTATS OF TEXAS I

1

+ On this the 11th day of September, 192, the Ocumissioners Oourt of ritus Oounty, '

foxus, oonvensd in Reguler Session, with the County Judge aml all members of ths Oourt preseat,

4
and, among othsr procsedings had, passed the following order:

VHERRAS, this CQourt has heretofors, aftsr notios aml hearing, approved the budget
theretofore prepared Yy the Ocunty Judge amd Clerk of said Qounty, whioh budget 41d not make

any provision for repeim or improvemsnts of the Gounty Jail of said Oounty; and
WHEREAS, by reason of the fmot that the Oounty Jail of Titus County is 1R urgeat
peed of improvemsDts Ancluding insabe cells and sppurtenmioss and on severel recent oosasions

add at the present time, said oslls ars needed to oare for insans inmates and prisoners re-
quiring speolial handling, It is our opinion that &n swrgency exists requiring lmsediats 1
attention; i

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE COOUSSIONERS COURE that the budget for the om{

.

RN

W st VR

b S STy B a T R KR SR B T b i i . B

ap e e v

R T N

Fniin


http:Oommiaalon.lI
http:RIOUI.AR
User
Typewritten Text
475


P e

ey

SRR g e

g

'I

mo————— M
ree —

e ————

T — —

yoar as herstofore adcpted be, and the same is bharely, amended pursuant to the authorisy sope
tained in Seotion 12 of Chapter 208, Asts of the 42nd Legislature, Regular Session, ead that
the stmn of § « Payable cut of ourrant funds de set aside anl appropriated for necessary
improvemsnts on the Titus Qounty Jall, and that the Qounty Judge ie herebdy authorized to exe-
oute any and all agrssments nsoessary for the sompletion of this wark at the sarliest date
possible.

It ia further oxdered that & 00py Of this oxder shall be filed with the Clazk of the
gounty Court and sttaohed to the budget originally adoptsd and heretofore approved by this
Court,

The above oxder being read, 1t was moved mnd seconded that same 4o pass, -i'hcraxpon,
the question being oalled for, the following membders of the Oourt voted AYE: Krnest Brown,
W, J. Cody, G, 0, Lunsfard & Lester OArTett and the following voted XO. NONE,

21 1. Garcets, Gomatasioocr Preoimot No. 1
w. 7. uody, Qommissioner Preoinot No. 2

Xrnest Brown, Commissionsr Preoinoet No. 3
G, G, Lunasford, Qommissioner Preoinot Mo. 4

N
BIDS FOR BROPOARD PURCHASE OF JAIL BQUIPMENT:
gan Antonio, Texss
Comuissionars Qourt September 11, 193
Titus Cotmty

Mount Pleasant, Texas

Gentlsmen:

For the mim of Ons Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars (§1,970,00}, we proposs $6
take the jail equipment whioh we delivered to you, from oars in Mount Pleasans and instd l
in your present County Jasl Building all in accordanoe with the attached plan, dated August

30, 1839,

Above amount to be paid in ourrent funds upon ocspletion anml acoeptance of work by
County.

Respeotfully subaitted,

SOUTHSRN PRISCN COMPANY,
By J. 0. Willis
gontraoting Agemt

The above Propossl is beredy
scoepted on this the 11 day of
Sep tember, 1939,

COMISSIONERS CCURP
TITUS COWNTY, TEXAS

B3 0. 7. Reugent
gounty Judge

Ban Aatonic, Teras
September 11, 193% e

Qommissionsre Qowrt
Titds Qounty
Mount P\ouant. Toxas

Gentlemen:

Tor the sum of One Thoussnd Nins Mundered Eighty-eight Dollars (§1,958.00), we prow
pose to furnish f£.0.b, oars San Antoaio, with full freight allowed to Mous Pleasant, Texes
the ateel fall equipment shown On the attached plan, dated August 30, 193¢,

Abore amotint to be paid in surrest funds upon delivery of saild equipment in good
order,
Reseotfully submitted,

SOUTHERN PRISON COMPANY
BY J. G, Willis
gontreoting Agent.

s s

P it Sadhity L SRR g

e = Y

EENON

Pl 5 4

Lt SR

(1> R



http:ottlll.11
http:tl,II88.00
http:tl,170.00
http:OI.rr.tt
http:h,SIll.ar

R e e a —-— =

| 477

——TTT

The adbove proposal e hereby
acoeptad on this the 11 day
of geptamber, 1938,

OOMMISSIONERS COURT
TITUS OCURTY, TRXAS

B O. 7. Neugent
County Judge

- - . = ™o o-

8an Antonio, Texas
Beptember.1i, 152

Qommissioners Qourt i

Titus Qounty ;

Mount Pleasant, Texas

Gentlenen: ‘

. i

Yor the sum of Five Hundred Pifty Dollars {#5X .00), we fropon to furnish, delives

am ocomplete all work 1n oonnection with oconorste ourbs under ateel plate walla together with

the painting of all exposed new Btesl Jall Rguipmeant in socordancs with thae attached plan,
dated sugust 20, 193¢,

Above amount t0 be paid in ourrent funds upon oompletion and scoeptanoce of eeld
work by County.

Respeotrfully submitted,
SOUTHERN PRISON OOMPANY

By J. 0. willie
The above proposal is heredy Contraot ing Agent
agoepted on this the 11 day
of September, 1930.

COMISSIONZRS COURT
TIrUS COONTY, TRXAS

g. T. Neugant
d County 3353. }

- - ..

-

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING MONTHLY REPORTS: /MW, f‘%’?)

Notion Was made by Commissioner Garrett snd esoonded by Commissioner Lunsford to
spprove the monthly report and expense acoount of Chas. W, Robinson, Justios of the Peace,
All voted "aye™ and the motion oarried, unanimously.

;ouon was made by Commissioner Lunsford amt ssoonded dy Commisajoner Jody to

approve the monthly report and sxzpsnse acaoount of J. W, 8pruill, Justice of the Peace, 4ll

voted "aye® and the 2otion carrisd unanimously.
Motion was made by Commissioner Lunsford and esoonded by Oommissioner Carrett to
approve the monthly expense account of &. B. (ilpin, Oounty Qlerk, All voted "aye™ and the

motion oarried unanimously.

Motion was made by Commissioner Lunsford &nd seocmnded by Comxmissioner Bromn to
aprove the monthly report of J. W. Kwards, Justioe of the Posos, All votsd "aye" sad the
motion carried unanimously.

Motion was made by Qcamissioner Oarrett and seoonded by CGomnissionsr Lunsford to
approve the monthly expenss acoount P. 0. Wilhite, Assessor & Qolleotor. All voted "ays® and
the motion oarried unauimously.

‘ Motion was mede by Commissioner Lunsford and esdomied by Oomuissl oner Brown $o
approve the monthly expsase aosuuns of 0. R. And, Sheriff, All voted "aye® and the motion

sarried unecimously. . '

+

A B S W e R T T e O A € o e K N T B i o S g, S

st e e b D o P R Y B M $ W Nk b i S B AL 0 e b AT i et W 6 S5 o

e

s

rd A A A

v e R A e e i


http:WlaIl1I1OIl.l1

A e — e ———————— e ————————————————————— s rremeres—— N — sme————

"o Sk el Mt

ot e

%

————

T S L e . W R | 6

e

I AR L P e
PRS-

L

e
e T e

/qpprou the monthly sxpenss socouut of Morris Bolston, Gounty AStormy. ALl voted “ayew

Motion was male by Commissicner Lussford snd seoonded iy Oommissionsr Garrett te

and the motion cerried wnsimously.

Motion was made by Comaised oner Lunsford and seconied dy Comxissiomsr Oody &o pProve
the monthly sxpense account of Aubrey Redféarn, Constable. ALl voted *aye™ and the motion
oarried unanikmously.

¥otion was made by Commissioner Lunstord and sesonded by Commi ssioner Garrett to
spprove the monthly expense socount of Ployd Keith, District Olerk. ALl voted "aye” and the
motion ocarried unanimously.

Motion was made by ommissioner lansford end seoonded by Commissicner Brown to
approve the monthly expense mocount of Loyd Oraf, constable. All voted “aye® and the 2ot o}

sarried unanimously.

- o ow =

IN THE MATTER OF SELLING OI..D ROAD GRADER;
Motion was made by Commissioner Oarress and seconied by Ocamissioner luneford thas
Eroest Broen be suthorited to ‘nn 014 ssoond-hand grader to0 Freedman at t&{l par hundred lbds,
All voted ways” and the motion sarried unsnimously.

IN THE MATTER OF PURCHASING & NIW CXLLS FOR COUNTY JAIL?
Motion was made by Commissioner Brown and ssoonded Yy Commiasioner Cody to purchase
8 pnow oells for the County Jail st approximte cost of $5000,00, 411 voted "aye® asd the

motion oarried unanimously.

IN THX MATTYR OF CANVASSING ELEOTION RETURNS (O BLEOTION CORSOLIDATING RIPLEY COMMON 8CHOOL
DISTRICT NO. 17 WITH THAT OF TALCO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL D ISTRI CF¢

On this the 11th day of SBaptemdsr, 1939, the Commissionsrs Qourt of Titws Oounty,
Texas, meeting in Regular Session for ths September Tems, 4,D. 193, with a quorus of seid
oourt present; whes cams on to be considered the matter of uﬁuumg the returms anl de-
olering the results of an slection hgla on the 3lat day of August, 19390, at Taloo, Titus
Oounty, Texos, and at Ripley Gohool House, Titus gQounty, Texas, for the purpose of submittt
t0 the qualified woters residing in Taloo Indspendent School Distriot and Riplay Common Soho
Distriot No. 17, both of Titus County, Texss, the guestion of whether or not Taleo Indspendeat
Sohocl District and Ripley Common Sohool Dietriot No., 17 should be oconsolidated; and 1t ap=
pearing to the oourt that at sald election held in the Taloo Independent School Distrist tha¥
26 voted for said oonsblidation and 1 voted egainst said oonsolidation; and it appearing to
the oourt that at said eleotion held at Ripley Svhool House in Ripley Common Sohool Distriet
Ko, 17 that 10 voted for said consolidation and 2 two voted against sald consolidetion; amd
it appearing to the court that a majority of the said votes cast at both places are in favor
of the said consolidation: .

IT I3 THEREPORS ORDERED by ths Commissioners Court of Titus County, Texas, that seid
eleotion be dsolared as being oarried {n both of sald sohool distriots, and that said aistriot
be consolidated into one dietrict to be knovn as Talco Independent Sohool Distriot,

o



http:OOl1lo.11da1;1o.lI
http:GODIIo.114&tlo.l1
http:0011l011detlo.l1
http:q,uIlUo.l1
http:15000.00

i

ey

i

The foregoing minutes read and approved, this the llth day of Sspteaber, A.D.19%,
ani ordered filed.

C. T. Neuasnt
County Judge

ATTEST: A. B. Oilpin
) Clark

IN THR MATTBR OF SETTING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YRAR 193%:

At a regular session of the Commisaioners’ Oourt of Titus County, Texss, Motion
was made by Commissioner Lunsford and seoondied by Camuissioner Brnest Brown that the tax
rates for Titus Oounty for the year 1939 be set as follows herein, The said motion was putg
t0 a Yote and the entire Comulasioners’ Court being present voting in the affirmativs, the ‘
order was passsd, as follows:

It is ordsred by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County that, for the purpose tt
oreating a speocial fund to ratire oounty sorip iseusd in the yesr 1934 and prior years, there
1s hereby levied Three {37) aeatas on the one hundred dollsre valuation of all properties in ;
Titus County authorized for county gensral purpcses by Artitle 8, seo., 9 of the Oonautuuan;
of Texas, whioh shall be assessed acd oollsoted by ths Assessor and Colleotor amd shall be
sot aside as a Special Fund to retire the said sounty general sorip val1dly issued for the
yoar 1934 and prior years under the termms of an order of the Comnissioners' Court made on i
the 15%h day of August 1509, {

Por county general purroses tinere is heredby levied Twenty~two asnts (82¢) on all :
taxable property in Titus Qounty for the County General Fund for the ysur 1932, '

There 18 Rereby levied for Roasd wnd Bridge Fund a tax of ¥Fifteen ¢ants (13¢) on :
the ons hundred dollers valuation of all taxable propsriy in Titus Qounty for the year 1908, |

There is hereby levied for the Jury Fund Pive Cents (B¢} on the one bundred dollars

vaalation of all Saxebls property in Titus County for the year 1939,

Thers 1s hereby levied for the Speaial Boad Intersst & Sinking Junl Fifty Oerks

{50¢) on the one hundred dollars veluation of all taxable property inm Titus Jounty for the
year 1839, .

There 18 herely lsvied for ths Common Sohool Distriots in Titus County, Texas, &
tax on all propsriiss lodated in the seversl cammon school distriots in Titus (ounty for the
year 1939, as set out below, to-wits

DIaT, DISTRICY TOTAL
;  Eo.

Ind. Argo $ 200
Id, Qookville $1.00
Ind. wintiald $1.00
Ind. Teloo $1.00
Naples Springs \ $1.0

8 Stonewal 1 v 0.8

4 Blodgsts $ 0.78

-] Fleasant Hill 41,00

~ [ Farmera Academp T $1.00
' Mozt 1oello 3 0.7

it ettt B s

bv o om s ar

et

e AR AR b € e

R R

oAb A%

[N

R

PRSI ORI SR St

T pebet e sl

BRI S

o

KAt


http:Blodg.tt
http:hw:ulr.1l
http:ool1eot;.1l
http:aut;horh.1l

o 42 dndeity

Cal e

P

8 Qoncoxd $ 0.80

1 Union Hill $ 0.80
10 OaX Grove ' 9 078
1l M1 dway $1.%0
18 014 Unton $ 0,78
» Yanoy S $ 0.7
14 Chapel HM1ll $ 1.00 .
18 ¥ilkimson $1.00 B
- 18 Overlant §0.78
-1 Ripley oo ‘ $ 0.80
18 - Marehall Springs ) $1.00
19 Panthers Chspel : §0.75
2 Hidcory Hill $0.70
£l - Progress ‘ $1.00
22 Liverty Bl $008
24 Green H1ll -~ $0,76 ..
25 Oyp ress $ 0.78
) 28 Kdwards Cbapel $ 0,78
= County Line $0.78
29 Lona Star ' ‘ $1.00
30 Nevills Ohapal $ Q.78
38 Forest grove . $ 0.50
) Kew Hope : $12.00
(N Banton $ 0.50
Ind, Mt. Pleasant : $1.00

The Qounty Tax Assessor and Colleotor is oxiered %o sssess aml oolleot %he taxes.as
hereinbefore set out for the year 1088 for the several funds ani purposes as herel nabovs
stated, ’

Septambex 13, 1939,

IN OHE MATTER O TRANSFERRING FUNDS:
Motion was made by Qommissioner lunsford and seconded by Dommissionsr Brown that

$400.00 be transferred frax the Road and Bridge Fund of Titus Gounty to the Oparating rumd
of Titus Qounty. All members voted "aye® and the motion carrded unanimously.’

m‘ THS VATTER CF RELEASING PUNDS IN SPECIAL R & B REFUND HOLDING ACCOUNT: )

Motion was mads by Oommissioner Brown and secondsd by Commissionsr Iunsford to
Teloase funds accumuleted in Spsolal Road & Bridge Refund Holding Account, and transfer it
to the Road ¥ Bridge Maintenanoce Mund, ths amount of $10,140.11 to be transferred for
svailable uss. The motion was put befors the Court for vote and all rFoted mays® and the

Judgo deolarsd the motion carried, :

- e . ow



http:110,140.11
http:aooUlllUlat.1I

g

—in

The above minutes read am spproved in Opsn OQourt,

Younty vudgs

Yy -

.-

D aoti
g PN

T, Ui b oA ot Yimpags R AR


http:reoa1,.ed
http:rlod,.14



